504161155 01/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4207831

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KLAUDYNA OSTERMAIER	12/13/2016
CHRISTOPHER KRAWIETZ	12/19/2016
YVONNE PECH	12/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHAEFFLER TECHNOLOGIES AG & CO. KG.
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTR. 1-3
City:	HERZOGENAURACH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91074

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15323556	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: mkatirtzidakis@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER Address Line 2: TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR

SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCHFG0104PUSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. JOTANOVIC
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Jotanovic/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign and Decl SCHFG0104PUSA#page1.tif source=Assign_and_Decl_SCHFG0104PUSA#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040828 FRAME: 0106 504161155

ASS	SIGNM APPLI	ENT AND DECLARATION (37 CATION USING AN APPLICA	7 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN ATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)
Title of Invention GUIDE RAIL OR CLAMPING RAIL WITH A LOCKABLE SLIDEWAY			
As a below nam	ned invento	or, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	is directe	d to:	
	The atta	ached application, or	
(\mathbf{Z})	15/3	States application or PCT international a 23,556 filed on Ja on of the application filing date and numbers.	nn. 3, 2017 (I hereby authorize the
The above-iden	tified appl	lication was made or authorized to be ma	ide by me.
I believe that I	ım the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint invento	or of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby state th	nat I have i	reviewed and understand the contents of	the above-identified specification, including the claims.
		to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trans 137 C.F.R. § 1.56.	rademark Office all information known to me to be material to
set over to <u>SC</u> or country of <u>C</u> to as the ASSIC in and to the in assigns or other and all foreign over to said A applications, in	HAEFFL Germany, GNEE, its eventions a r legal rep countries SSIGNEE and to sa	ER TECHNOLOGIES AG & CO. KG and having a place of business at Indus successors, assigns or other legal represent discoveries in the above-identified a presentatives to make applications and to in its or their own name or names, or in the successors, assigns or other legal	ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and \underline{G} , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state striestr. 1-3, 91074 Herzogenaurach, Germany, hereinaster reserred sentatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional intries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date mations and reissue applications.
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.			
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
		nat any willful false statement made in e than five (5) years or both.	this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
LEGAL NAME	E OF INV	ENTOR	
Inventor:	Klaudyna	OSTERMAIER	Date: $2016-12-13$
Signature:	1)		
Page <u>1</u> of <u>2</u> (St	ipplement	al Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors	is attached if necessary)

Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Attorney Docket Number

SCHFG0104PUSA

	Number		
DECLARATION (SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND 37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR ATION USING AN APPLICATION	Addition Page 2	onal Inventors of <u>2</u>
Title of Invention	GUIDE RAIL OR CLAMPING RAIL WITH A L	OCKABL	E SLIDEWAY LINING
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:			
		Date:	2016-12-19
T IN CANA	L'and Taint Youngton		
Inventor: Yvonne P	ECH	Date: <	PON6-12-13

Attorney

Docket | SCHFG0104PUSA

PATENT REEL: 040828 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 01/03/2017